•					
		•		1 1 1 1	
Division of Corporatio	ins		1-00		niz.org/scripts/efilcovt.exe
and the second	IAII	$\Delta \Delta \Delta$	1582	O I	VISION OF COMME
	/1/4	-0001	000		04 NOV 19 AM 8: 29
		Florida Dei	partment of St	ate	19 AM 8: 20
		-	of Corporations	1	· · · 29
the second second			Access System	,	
	· · · ·		_	- •	
· · · ·		Electronic	Filing Cover Shee	et ¦	
	•	•			
				et. Type the fax audit	· ·
	-number (sho	own below) on the top	and bottom of all pa	ges of the document.	
		(((1104(	000230942 3)))		
	-': 	((((110.1			
				your browser from thi	s .
	lar- • • •	page. Doing so will	generate another cove	er sheet.	
		, ,			
****	701			1 2	
	Divisio Fax Num	n of Corporations ber : (850)20	5-0381	i r	
· · · · ·	From:	· · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Account		DRP. AGENTS, INC.		$\mathbf{x} = \mathbf{x} + \mathbf{x} + \mathbf{x}$
	Account	Number : 07100100 : (305)599			
	Fax Num	ber : (305)71(	6-0345		•
		, <b>,</b>			
•				3	
	ET ODD				
	TLORI	DAPROFIT	LORPORAL	ION OR P.A.	
		GREAT WH	ITE YACHTS II	NC	
	<u> </u>	Certificate of Status	a an	0	
	<u> </u>	Certified Copy		1	,
	• -	Page Count		02	. • •
1986 y . 1 - Novy - No	<del>.</del>	Estimated Charge		8.75	
	······	an a	ר שיי אין אלא אלא אלא אלא אלא לאני אין איירעי איירעי איירעי איירעי איירעי איירעי איירעי איירעי איירעיין איירעי איירעי		
ind of a	·	•	1		
	÷				
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing				Public Access	Help
			- <del>-</del>		
· · ·		•		) e	
· ·					
	<del>-</del>	· · ·			
		. <u>.</u>			-
				_	
	<u> </u>	·· -·			

-11/18/04 3:38 PM

ł

NR 1

#### H04000230942 3

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

04 NOV 19 AM 8: 29 The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

## ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is Great White Yachts Inc.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be: 9 SW 13th Street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315.

## **ARTICLE II: DURATION**

The existence of the Corporation shall commence with the filing of these Articles. The duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

## **ARTICLE III: PURPOSE**

The Corporation may engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida. The purpose is Yacht Detailer.

# ARTICLE IV: CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares of capital stock authorized by the Corporation will be One Thousand (1000) shares having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share. Each of the said shares of stock will entitle the holder thereof to one (1) vote at any meeting of the stockholders.

## **ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICER & AGENT**

The initial registered agent and officer of the Corporation will be Tom Andrews 9 SW 13th Street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315, from time to time the Corporation may move the principal office to any other address.

#### ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation will have one director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws. The name and address of the person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors is:

President: Greg Walters

H04000230942 3

#### 904000230942 3

## **ARTICLE V11: INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Tom Andrews, 9 SW 13the Street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315

## **ARTICLE V111: AMENDMENTS**

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendments hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 18th day of November 2004.

INCORPORATOR

# CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE AS REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted: Greg Walters, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation has named Tom Andrews as its registered agent to accept service of process within this State.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named as registered agent of process for the above corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act.

REGISTERED AGENT

HA 6

8:29

H04000230942 3